APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0690
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Siemens Industry, Inc.

6.0
2.5
1.5
1 and 0
See Attachment
See Attachment
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
07/24/2023
OSP-0690
Page 3 of 24
OSP-0690
Mohammad Karim
07/24/2023
Width Depth Height Extension3
GM-SG-25-1200-1HA 5 25 1200 36 99 95.3 0 44.2 3478 UUTy-6
GM-SG-50-2000-1HA 5 50 1200 36 99 95.3 0 45.8 3944 UUTy-7
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-AUX - - 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 46.0 3945 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-AUX - - 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 46.0 3945 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HA 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 46.0 3945 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HB 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 46.0 3945 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-2H 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 46.0 3945 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HA 27 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 120 103 0 46.0 4300 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HB 27 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 120 103 0 46.0 4300 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-2H 27 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 120 103 0 46.0 4300 Interpolated
GM-SG-40-1200-AUX 27 40 1200 36 120 103 0 46.1 4365 UUTz-2
GM-SG-1200-AUX - - 1200 36 99 95.3 0 48.6 1948 UUTy-3a
GM-SG-1200-AUX - - 1200 36 99 95.3 0 48.6 1948 UUTy-5a
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-AUX - - 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 62.0 2000 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HA 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 58.0 2500 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-AUX 27 25 - 63 1200-3000 36 120 103 0 - 30 60.0 3000 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HA 27 25 - 63 1200-3000 36 120 103 0 - 30 62.0 3300 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HB 27 25 - 63 1200-3000 36 120 103 0 - 30 60.0 3500 Interpolated
GM-SG-25-1200-1HA 5 25 1200 36 99 95.3 0 43.7 3516 UUTy-5b
GM-SG-25-1200-1HA 5 25 1200 36 99 95.3 0 43.7 3530 UUTy-3b
GM-SG-50-1200-1HB 15 50 1200 36 99 95.3 0 44.0 3749 UUTx-1b
SIEMENS - TYPE GM-SG 5kV-27kV METAL-CLAD SWITCHGEAR
CERTIFIED COMPONENT MATRIX
General Notes:
1

Short
Circuit
(kA)
Main Bus
Ampre
Rating
Vertical
COG
(in)
Max
Weight1
(lbs)
Representative
UUT
2
GM-SG-40-3000-1HA 27 40 3000 36 120 103 0 62.2 3990 UUTz-1b
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HB 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 55.0 4000 Interpolated
GM-SG-50-1200-2H 15 50 1200 36 99 95.3 0 49.4 4553 UUTx-1a
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-2H 27 25 - 63 1200-3000 36 120 103 0 - 30 58.0 4600 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-AUX 27 25 - 63 1200-3000 36 120 103 0 - 30 56.0 4900 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HA 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 53.0 5000 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HB 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 52.0 5000 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-AUX - - 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 53.0 5000 Interpolated
GM-SG-50-2000-1HA 15 50 2000 36 99 95.3 30 51.4 5395 UUTy-2b
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HA 27 25 - 63 1200-3000 36 120 103 0 - 30 58.0 5500 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HB 27 25 - 63 1200-3000 36 120 103 0 - 30 54.0 5500 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-2H 27 25 - 63 1200-3000 36 120 103 0 - 30 55.0 5900 Interpolated
GM-SG-40-3000-2H 27 40 3000 36 120 103 0 51.4 5905 UUTz-1a
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HA 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 52.0 6500 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-1HB 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 52.0 6500 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-2H 5 - 15 25 - 63 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 52.0 6500 Interpolated
GM-SG-xx-xxxx-AUX - - 1200 - 4000 36 99 95.3 0 - 30 52.0 6500 Interpolated
GM-SG-63-4000-2H 15 63 4000 36 99 95.3 30 52.3 6524 UUTy-2a
Table 2: GM-SG Switchgear Product Line - Ganged Sections - SDS = 2.0 at z/h = 1.0
General Notes:
1
 Weights are given for single sections

Mohammad Karim
07/24/2023
Subcomponent ID
or Siemens PN
Manufacturer
Width
(in)
Depth
(in)
Height
(in)
Weight
(lb)
Notes Representative UUT
 1
5-GMSG-40-1200 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 440 40kA, 1200 Extrapolated
5-GMSG-40-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 440-665 40kA, 1200, 2000, 3000, 4000FC Extrapolated
5-GMSG-50-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 455-670 50kA, 1200, 2000, 3000, 4000FC Extrapolated
5-GMSG-63-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 809-824 63kA, 1200, 2000, 3000 Extrapolated
7-GMSG-40-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 455-675 40kA, 1200, 2000, 3000, 4000FC Extrapolated
15-GMSG-25-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 430-640 25kA, 1200, 2000 Extrapolated
15-GMSG-25-1200 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 430 25kA, 1200 UUTx-1a, UUTy-3b, -5b, -6
15-GMSG-40-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 445-675 40kA, 1200, 2000, 3000, 4000FC Interpolated
15-GMSG-50-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 460-680 50kA, 1200, 2000, 3000, 4000FC Interpolated
15-GMSG-50-2000 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 650 50kA, 2000 UUTx-1a
15-GMSG-50-1200 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 438 50kA, 1200 UUTx-1b
15-GMSG-50-2000 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 650 50kA, 2000 UUTy-2b, UUTy-7
15-GMSG-63-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 809-824 63kA, 1200, 2000, 3000 Interpolated
15-GMSG-63-3000 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 824 63kA, 3000 UUTy-2a, UUTy-4
27-GMSG-40-1200 Siemens 32.0" 43.0" 38.0" 571-637 40kA, 1200 UUTz-1b
27-GMSG-25-xxx Siemens 32.0" 43.0" 38.0" 571-637 25kA, 1200, 2000, 2500, 3000FC Interpolated
27-GMSG-40-xxx Siemens 32.0" 43.0" 38.0" 571-637 40kA, 1200, 2000, 2500, 3000FC Interpolated
27-GMSG-40-2000 Siemens 32.0" 43.0" 38.0" 571-637 40kA, 2000 UUTz-1a
27-GMSG-40-2000 Siemens 32.0" 43.0" 38.0" 571-637 40kA, 2000  UUTz-1b
5-GMSG-250-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 440-665 250MVA,  1200, 2000 Extrapolated
5-GMSG-350-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 455-670 350MVA, 1200, 2000, 3000, 4000FC Extrapolated
7-GMSG-500-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 455-576 500MVA,  1200, 2000 Extrapolated
15-GMSG-500-1200 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 430 500MVA, 1200 UUTx-1a, UUTy-3b, -5b, -6
15-GMSG-500-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 430-640 500MVA, 1200, 2000, 3000, 4000FC Interpolated
15-GMSG-750-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 445-675 750MVA, 1200, 2000, 3000, 4000FC Interpolated
SIEMENS - TYPE GM-SG 5kV-27kV METAL-CLAD SWITCHGEAR
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENT MATRIX

Subcomponent ID
or Siemens PN
Manufacturer
Width
(in)
Depth
(in)
Height
(in)
Weight
(lb)
Notes Representative UUT
 1
SIEMENS - TYPE GM-SG 5kV-27kV METAL-CLAD SWITCHGEAR
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENT MATRIX
15-GMSG-750-2000 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 650 750MVA, 2000 UUTx-1a
15-GMSG-750-1200 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 438 750MVA, 1200 UUTx-1b
15-GMSG-750-2000 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 650 750MVA, 2000 UUTy-2b, UUTy-7
15-GMSG-1000-xxx Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 460-680 1000MVA, 1200, 2000, 3000, 4000FC Interpolated
15-GMSG-1000-3000 Siemens 32.0" 39.0" 36.0" 824 1000MVA, 3000 UUTy-2a, UUTy-4
61-300-092-xxx GE/ITI 11.47 11.47 6 60 MODEL 143, 50:5 UUTy-2b
61-300-092-xxx GE/ITI 11.47 11.47 6 60 MODEL 143, 50:5 to 600:5 Interpolated
61-300-078-xxx GE/ITI 14.52 7.48 7.35 70 MGS Model, 25:5 - 600:5 Interpolated
61-300-151-xxx GE/ITI 32.4 10.75 3.5 80 MDG1 Model, 50:1 and 100:1 Interpolated

15_172_787_200 GE ITI 9.5 13.75 13.44 125.00 PT6-1-125 UUTz-2
15_172_787_201 GE ITI 9.5 13.75 15 125.00 PT6-2-125 UUTz-2
15-172-788-xxx ARTECHE 6.35 9.31 8.22 32.00 753060020 - 753060011 UUTy-6, UUTy-7
15-172-788-xxx ARTECHE 6.35 9.31 7.26 32.00 753030020 - 753030027 Interpolated
15-172-787-xxx ARTECHE 9.78 15.31 11.57 85.00 753450060 - 753450055 Interpolated
15-172-787-xxx ARTECHE 9.01 15.62 12.36 85.00 753460070 - 753460063 UUTx-1b, UUTy-2b, -3b, -5b
25-213-265-022 GE 16.5 4 - 5.12 12.7 - 24.08 36 UUTy-3b, UUTy-5b
77-604-000-441 to 445 GE 16.58 4.62 - 6.12
13.31 -
28.05 36 - 66 Interpolated
77-604-000-445 GE 16.58 4.62 - 6.12
13.31 -
28.05 66 UUTy-3a
77-604-000-446 GE 16.58 5.12 22.8 57 Interpolated
15-172-867-001 GE ITI 9 17 14.12 165 5kVA - CPT3-60-5 & CPT5-95-5 UUTy-5b
15-172-867-031 to 060 GE ITI 11.38 18.12 15.38 250 10kVA - CPT3-60-10 & CPT5-95-10 Interpolated
15-172-867-075 GE ITI 11.38 17 15.38 290 15kV-CPTS3-60-15 & CPTS5-95-15 UUTx-1b
15-172-867-091 to 120 GE ITI 12.25 23.5 20.25-23.75 450 25kVA - CPTN5-95-25 Interpolated
15-172-867-121 to 150 GE ITI 12.25 23.5 20.25-23.75 450 37.5kVA - CPT5-95-37.5 Interpolated
15-172-867-165 GE ITI 29.25 17.75 36.38 750 50kVA-CPTD3-60-50 & CPTD5-95-50 UUTy-2b
25-172-867-001 AFP 10.5 16.5 14.8 165 1-ph 5kVA, 860716B UUTy-3b
25-172-867-031 to 060 AFP 11.625 18 15.375 290 1-ph 10kVA, 860717 Interpolated
25-172-867-061 to 090 AFP 11.625 18 15.375 290 1-ph 15kVA, 860718B Interpolated
25-172-867-104 AFP 21.5 20 25 650 1-ph 25kVA, 860694B UUTy-6, UUTy-7